

Bid Results Detail Report



ANDOVER BF 0132(14)
C03037
FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: January 21, 2022, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: Removal and replacement of Bridge No. 9 with related approach and channel work.
COMPLETION DATE: June 01, 2023
LOCATION: Located on TH 1, (Weston-Andover Road), Bridge 9 over Trout Brook, approximately 3.8 miles north of the junction with VT Route 11.

| Pay Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | 1. BELDEN CONSTRUCTION LLC 15 BELDEN ROAD RUTLAND, VT 05701 | | 2. CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 138 MUNSON AVENUE MORRISVILLE, VT 05661 | | 3. COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03608 | |
|----------------|--|------|------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 201.10 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | LS | 1,000 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$55,000.00 |
| 203.15 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 600,000 | \$24.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$25.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 203.27 | UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION | CY | 330,000 | \$21.00 | \$6,930.00 | \$30.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$20.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| 204.22 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.) | CY | 1,000 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 |
| 204.25 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | CY | 340,000 | \$20.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$35.00 | \$11,900.00 | \$55.00 | \$18,700.00 |
| 204.30 | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES | CY | 195,000 | \$75.00 | \$14,625.00 | \$80.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$75.00 | \$14,625.00 |
| 210.10 | COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | SY | 1,125,000 | \$21.00 | \$23,625.00 | \$12.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$10.00 | \$11,250.00 |
| 301.35 | SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE | CY | 625,000 | \$38.00 | \$23,750.00 | \$50.00 | \$31,250.00 | \$75.00 | \$46,875.00 |
| 401.10 | AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE | CY | 40,000 | \$71.00 | \$2,840.00 | \$45.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 404.65 | EMULSIFIED ASPHALT | CWT | 11,000 | \$86.00 | \$946.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| 406.50 | PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.) | LU | 1,000 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 |
| 504.10 | FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING | LS | 1,000 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$160,000.00 | \$160,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 505.16 | STEEL PILING, HP 12 X 74 | LF | 850,000 | \$6.50 | \$5,525.00 | \$10.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$25.00 | \$21,250.00 |
| 505.45 | DYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST | EACH | 2,000 | \$21,000.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 506.55 | STRUCTURAL STEEL, PLATE GIRDER (FPQ) | LB | 79,083,000 | \$7.50 | \$593,122.50 | \$5.00 | \$395,415.00 | \$7.50 | \$593,122.50 |
| 507.11 | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED)(FPQ) | LB | 5,840,000 | \$3.12 | \$18,220.80 | \$3.00 | \$17,520.00 | \$2.00 | \$11,680.00 |
| 507.12 | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II | LB | 40,324,000 | \$1.87 | \$76,405.88 | \$4.00 | \$161,296.00 | \$3.00 | \$120,972.00 |
| 508.15 | SHEAR CONNECTORS (720 - 7/8" X 7") | LS | 1,000 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 514.10 | WATER REPELLENT, SILANE | GAL | 30,000 | \$200.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 516.10 | BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG | LF | 56,000 | \$200.00 | \$11,200.00 | \$145.00 | \$8,120.00 | \$150.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 524.11 | JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED | LF | 56,000 | \$32.00 | \$1,792.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,960.00 |
| 525.41 | BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED HD STEEL BEAM/FASCIA MOUNTED | LF | 187,500 | \$434.00 | \$81,375.00 | \$300.00 | \$56,250.00 | \$300.00 | \$56,250.00 |
| 529.20 | PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (2,185 SF - EST) | EACH | 1,000 | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$335,000.00 | \$335,000.00 | \$275,000.00 | \$275,000.00 |
| 613.13 | STONE FILL, TYPE IV | CY | 295,000 | \$95.00 | \$28,025.00 | \$65.00 | \$19,175.00 | \$75.00 | \$22,125.00 |
| 621.21 | HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED | LF | 162,500 | \$60.00 | \$9,750.00 | \$50.00 | \$8,125.00 | \$55.00 | \$8,937.50 |
| 621.51 | MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT | EACH | 3,000 | \$4,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 621.737 | GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALV HD STEEL BEAM | EACH | 4,000 | \$5,500.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 621.80 | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL | LF | 193,000 | \$2.50 | \$482.50 | \$15.00 | \$2,895.00 | \$1.00 | \$193.00 |
| 630.15 | FLAGGERS | HR | 750,000 | \$58.00 | \$43,500.00 | \$40.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$26,250.00 |
| 631.10 | FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS | LS | 1,000 | \$38,000.00 | \$38,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 631.16 | TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE | LS | 1,000 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 631.17 | TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS | LS | 1,000 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 631.26 | FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) | DL | 3,000,000 | \$1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 633.10 | CPM SCHEDULE | EACH | 5,000 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 |
| 634.10 | EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP | HR | 520,000 | \$40.00 | \$20,800.00 | \$25.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$520.00 |
| 635.11 | MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION | LS | 1,000 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$220,000.00 | \$220,000.00 | \$225,000.00 | \$225,000.00 |
| 641.11 | TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE | LS | 1,000 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$55,000.00 |
| 641.17 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN RENTAL | DAY | 28,000 | \$125.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$200.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$250.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 646.404 | DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA | LF | 850,000 | \$5.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,550.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,550.00 |
| 646.414 | DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA | LF | 850,000 | \$5.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,550.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,550.00 |
| 646.600 | TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE | LF | 850,000 | \$1.00 | \$850.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$1.00 | \$850.00 |
| 646.610 | TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE | LF | 850,000 | \$1.00 | \$850.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$1.00 | \$850.00 |
| 649.11 | GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR | SY | 1,060,000 | \$1.50 | \$1,590.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,120.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,180.00 |
| 649.31 | GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL | SY | 280,000 | \$4.50 | \$1,260.00 | \$3.00 | \$840.00 | \$3.00 | \$840.00 |
| 651.15 | SEED | LB | 20,000 | \$25.00 | \$500.00 | \$30.00 | \$600.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 651.17 | SEED, WINTER RYE | LB | 30,000 | \$20.00 | \$600.00 | \$10.00 | \$300.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 651.18 | FERTILIZER | LB | 100,000 | \$16.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$4.00 | \$400.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 651.20 | AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE | TON | 1,000 | \$1,150.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| 651.35 | TOPSOIL | CY | 110,000 | \$40.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,850.00 |
| 651.40 | GRUBBING MATERIAL (12") | SY | 155,000 | \$45.00 | \$6,975.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$15.00 | \$2,325.00 |
| 653.01 | EPSC PLAN | LS | 1,000 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 653.02 | MONITORING EPSC PLAN | HR | 40,000 | \$55.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$400.00 |
| 653.03 | MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) | LU | 1,000 | \$3,262.853 | \$3,262.85 | \$3,262.853 | \$3,262.85 | \$3,262.853 | \$3,262.85 |
| 653.10 | HAY MULCH | TON | 1,000 | \$825.00 | \$825.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 653.35 | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | CY | 36,000 | \$70.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$75.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 653.475 | SILT FENCE, TYPE I | LF | 800,000 | \$3.50 | \$2,800.00 | \$5.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 653.476 | SILT FENCE, TYPE II | LF | 50,000 | \$3.75 | \$1,875.00 | \$8.00 | \$400.00 | \$5.00 | \$250.00 |
| 653.50 | BARRIER FENCE | LF | 210,000 | \$2.50 | \$525.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$2.00 | \$420.00 |
| 653.55 | PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE | LF | 530,000 | \$2.00 | \$1,060.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,590.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,060.00 |
| 675.20 | TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A | SF | 9,000 | \$35.00 | \$315.00 | \$60.00 | \$540.00 | \$35.00 | \$315.00 |
| 675.341 | SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR | LF | 31,000 | \$30.00 | \$930.00 | \$45.00 | \$1,395.00 | \$25.00 | \$775.00 |
| 675.50 | REMOVING SIGNS | EACH | 1,000 | \$35.00 | \$35.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$10.00 | \$10.00 |
| 676.10 | DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST | EACH | 3,000 | \$215.00 | \$645.00 | \$300.00 | \$900.00 | \$75.00 | \$225.00 |
| 900.608 | SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCDF)(FPQ) | CY | 143,000 | \$1,206.00 | \$172,458.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$228,800.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$200,200.00 |
| 900.608 | SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCS)(FPQ) | CY | 113,000 | \$1,038.00 | \$117,294.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$135,600.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$158,200.00 |
| 900.615 | SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISCOUNT)(N.A.B.I.) | DL | 72,000,000 | \$1.00 | \$72,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$72,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$72,000.00 |
| 900.645 | SPECIAL PROVISION (IN-WATER SEDIMENT ISOLATION DEVICE) | LS | 1,000 | \$3,600.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 900.650 | SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.) | LU | 1,000 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 |
| 900.650 | SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PROPERTIES PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.) | LU | 1,000 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 |
| 900.670 | SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST CONCRETE RETAINING WALL) | SF | 56,000 | \$600.00 | \$33,600.00 | \$900.00 | \$50,400.00 | \$625.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 900.670 | SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE PREPARATION)(FPQ) | SF | 3,028,000 | \$14.00 | \$42,392.00 | \$7.00 | \$21,196.00 | \$7.50 | \$22,710.00 |
| 900.680 | SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) | TON | 375,000 | \$350.00 | \$131,250.00 | \$225.00 | \$84,375.00 | \$210.00 | \$78,750.00 |
| | | | | \$2,300,867.03 | | \$2,323,787.85 | | \$2,347,910.85 | |
| Totals: | | | | \$2,300,867.03 | | \$2,323,787.85 | | \$2,347,910.85 | |

| Pay Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | 4. PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 14818 VT ROUTE 116 HINESBURG, VT 05461 | | | | | |
|----------|--|------|------------|---|--------------|------------|-------|------------|-------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 201.10 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | LS | 1,000 | \$155,000.00 | \$155,000.00 | | | | |
| 203.15 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 600,000 | \$27.00 | \$16,200.00 | | | | |
| 203.27 | UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION | CY | 330,000 | \$29.00 | \$9,570.00 | | | | |
| 204.22 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.) | CY | 1,000 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | | | | |
| 204.25 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | CY | 340,000 | \$41.00 | \$13,940.00 | | | | |
| 204.30 | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES | CY | 195,000 | \$71.00 | \$13,845.00 | | | | |
| 210.10 | COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | SY | 1,125,000 | \$18.50 | \$20,812.50 | | | | |
| 301.35 | SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE | CY | 625,000 | \$54.00 | \$33,750.00 | | | | |
| 401.10 | AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE | CY | 40,000 | \$65.00 | \$2,600.00 | | | | |
| 404.65 | EMULSIFIED ASPHALT | CWT | 11,000 | \$61.00 | \$671.00 | | | | |
| 406.50 | PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.) | LU | 1,000 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | | | | |
| 504.10 | FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING | LS | 1,000 | \$172,000.00 | \$172,000.00 | | | | |
| 505.16 | STEEL PILING, HP 12 X 74 | LF | 850,000 | \$1.50 | \$1,275.00 | | | | |
| 505.45 | DYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST | EACH | 2,000 | \$18,500.00 | \$37,000.00 | | | | |
| 506.55 | STRUCTURAL STEEL, PLATE GIRDER (FPQ) | LB | 79,083,000 | \$7.80 | \$616,847.40 | | | | |
| 507.11 | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED)(FPQ) | LB | 5,840,000 | \$2.15 | \$12,556.00 | | | | |
| 507.12 | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II | LB | 40,324,000 | \$2.00 | \$80,648.00 | | | | |
| 508.15 | SHEAR CONNECTORS (720 - 7/8" X 7") | LS | 1,000 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | | | | |
| 514.10 | WATER REPELLENT, SILANE | GAL | 30,000 | \$75.00 | \$2,250.00 | | | | |
| 516.10 | BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG | LF | 56,000 | \$172.00 | \$9,632.00 | | | | |
| 524.11 | JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED | LF | 56,000 | \$27.00 | \$1,512.00 | | | | |
| 525.41 | BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED HD STEEL BEAM/FASCIA MOUNTED | LF | 187,500 | \$365.00 | \$68,437.50 | | | | |
| 529.20 | PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (2,185 SF - EST) | EACH | 1,000 | \$240,000.00 | \$240,000.00 | | | | |
| 613.13 | STONE FILL, TYPE IV | CY | 295,000 | \$72.00 | \$21,240.00 | | | | |
| 621.21 | HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED | LF | 162,500 | \$51.00 | \$8,287.50 | | | | |
| 621.51 | MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT | EACH | 3,000 | \$3,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | | | | |
| 621.737 | GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALV HD STEEL BEAM | EACH | 4,000 | \$4,800.00 | \$19,200.00 | | | | |
| 621.80 | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL | LF | 193,000 | \$4.00 | \$772.00 | | | | |
| 630.15 | FLAGGERS | HR | 750,000 | \$47.00 | \$35,250.00 | | | | |
| 631.10 | FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS | LS | 1,000 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | | | | |
| 631.16 | TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE | LS | 1,000 | | | | | | |